

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$5,766,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 360 Calendar Days

CARROLL LANE - HOLLY ROAD TO DEAD END (BOND 2020) CITY PROJECT NO. 21054				JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 HOLLY RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78417		J CARROLL WEAVER PO BOX 1361 SINTON, TX 78387		BAY, LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD BLDG 1 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION 9100 CANNIFF ST. HOUSTON, TX 77017		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID															
PART A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
A1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part A)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 26,318.34	\$ 26,318.34
A2	Bonds & Insurance	1	AL	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 99,934.03	\$ 99,934.03
A3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
A4	Post Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
A5	Curb Inlet Protection	29	EA	\$ 186.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 5,191.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 15,080.00
A6	Silt Fence	1,147	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,218.85	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,029.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,323.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 6,423.20	\$ 15.46	\$ 17,732.62
A7	Turbidity Curtain	160	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 5,200.00
A8	Stabilized Construction Entrance	5	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 20,800.00
A9	Revegetation (St. Augustine Sod)	11,054	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 88,432.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 99,486.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 61,902.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 99,486.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 99,486.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 129,331.80
A10	Tree Protection	8	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 8,840.00
A11	Traffic Control Design By Professional Engineer (ALL PHASES)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
A12	Traffic Control Plan Mobilization/Adjustments	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 8,905.00
A13	Temporary Traffic Signal Design By Professional Engineer	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
A14	Temporary Traffic Signal Implementation (ALL PHASES)	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00
A15	Traffic Control Items (Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling)	12	MO	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,022.50	\$ 96,270.00
A16	Low Profile Concrete Barriers (20')	10	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 46,800.00
A17	Electronic Message Board	4	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 72,400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 75,400.00
A18	Clear Right-Of-Way	4.9	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,090.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 114,660.00
A19	Ozone Action Day	5	DAYS	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 2,275.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A19)				\$	338,319.00	\$	819,416.85	\$	817,093.40	\$	489,825.00	\$	533,509.20	\$	723,641.79

PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
B1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part B)	1	LS	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 102,550.85	\$ 102,550.85
B2	Remove Existing Signs	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
B3	Remove Concrete Driveway	4,805	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,415.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 9,369.75	\$ 4.65	\$ 22,343.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,830.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,616.25
B4	Remove Existing Chainlink Fencing	99	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 569.25	\$ 28.22	\$ 2,793.78	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,861.00
B5	Remove Existing Wooden Fencing	37	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 75.52	\$ 2,794.24	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 214.60	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,886.00
B6	Street Excavation (1' B.O.E.C)	16,810	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 218,530.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 218,530.00	\$ 21.28	\$ 357,716.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 386,630.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 470,680.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 371,501.00
B7	12" Compacted Subgrade with top 8" Lime-Stabilization	13,791	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 234,447.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 220,656.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 317,193.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 248,238.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 344,775.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 376,494.30
B8	9" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (Type A, Gr. 1-2) (1' B.O.C)	13,791	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 551,640.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 441,312.00	\$ 34.99	\$ 482,547.09	\$ 42.00	\$ 579,222.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 455,103.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 573,705.60

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$5,766,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 360 Calendar Days

CARROLL LANE - HOLLY ROAD TO DEAD END (BOND 2020) CITY PROJECT NO. 21054				JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 HOLLY RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78417		J CARROLL WEAVER PO BOX 1361 SINTON, TX 78387		BAY, LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD BLDG 1 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION 9100 CANNIFF ST. HOUSTON, TX 77017		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B9	Prime Coat (0.2 GAL/SY)	2,758	GAL	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,548.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,548.00	\$ 7.77	\$ 21,429.66	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,548.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,822.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 25,235.70
B10	Seal Coat	13,791	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 68,955.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 62,749.05	\$ 6.51	\$ 89,779.41	\$ 4.00	\$ 55,164.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 137,910.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 168,250.20
B11	3" Type 'D' HMAC	11,225	SY	\$ 38.00	\$ 426,550.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 314,300.00	\$ 35.99	\$ 403,987.75	\$ 27.75	\$ 311,493.75	\$ 46.00	\$ 516,350.00	\$ 46.56	\$ 522,636.00
B12	Full Depth Pavement Repair	38	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 2,766.40	\$ 425.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 253.50	\$ 9,633.00
B13	Concrete Driveway	4,893	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 68,502.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 73,395.00	\$ 24.43	\$ 119,535.99	\$ 20.00	\$ 97,860.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 68,502.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 73,150.35
B14	Chainlink Fencing	86	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,698.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 9,503.00
B15	Wooden Fencing	32	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 4,368.00
B16	Combo Stop Sign (R1-1) Street Name Blades (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	14	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,163.50	\$ 16,289.00
B17	Dead End Sign (W-14-1) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	4	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 3,576.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,007.50	\$ 4,030.00
B18	Dead End Sign (W-14-1AR)	1	EA	\$ 186.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
B19	TY. A End Of Road Barricade	20	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 539.50	\$ 10,790.00
B20	No Dumping Allowed Sign (K-1735) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	3	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00
B21	Chevron Alignment Sign (W1-8L) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	4	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 711.20	\$ 2,844.80	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 825.50	\$ 3,302.00
B22	Yield Sign (R2-1) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	2	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00
B23	Do Not Enter Sign (R5-1)	2	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
B24	Right Reverse Curve Sign (X-W1-4R) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	2	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,007.50	\$ 2,015.00
B25	25 MPH Warning Sign (W13-1-25)	2	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
B26	Arrow (Two-Headed Bi-Directional) Sign (K-165) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	1	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
B27	Neighborhood Crime Watch Sign	4	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 3,576.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,007.50	\$ 4,030.00
B28	Pedestrian Crossing Sign (W11-2) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	4	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 3,576.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,007.50	\$ 4,030.00
B29	Left Down Arrow (W16-7PL)	4	EA	\$ 74.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 268.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 312.00
B30	Lane Control Sign (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 912.80	\$ 912.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,059.50	\$ 1,059.50
B31	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (24") (SLD) (90 mil) - Stop Bar	217	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 15.68	\$ 3,402.56	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 3,949.40
B32	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (24") (SLD) (90 mil) - Crosswalk	198	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 15.68	\$ 3,104.64	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 3,603.60
B33	Reflective Pavement Marking TY.1 (Y) (4") (DBL) (SOLID)	1,339	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,941.55	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,874.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,075.45	\$ 1.63	\$ 2,182.57
B34	Reflective Pavement Marking TY.1 (Y) (4") (BKN) (SOLID)	590	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 442.50	\$ 0.73	\$ 430.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 472.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 501.50
B35	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.C (Y) (24") (SLD) (90 mil) - Gore	30	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.16	\$ 604.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 702.00
B36	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (8") (SLD) (90 mil)	243	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 352.35	\$ 1.40	\$ 340.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 376.65	\$ 1.63	\$ 396.09
B37	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (4") (DIRECTIONAL BKN) (90 mil)	69	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 65.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 72.45	\$ 1.11	\$ 76.59
B38	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (Word) "Only" (125 mil)	2	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
B39	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (Left Turn Arrow) (125 mil)	1	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$5,766,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 360 Calendar Days

CARROLL LANE - HOLLY ROAD TO DEAD END (BOND 2020) CITY PROJECT NO. 21054				JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 HOLLY RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78417		J CARROLL WEAVER PO BOX 1361 SINTON, TX 78387		BAY, LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD BLDG 1 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION 9100 CANNIFF ST. HOUSTON, TX 77017		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B40	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (Right Turn Arrow) (125 mil)	1	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
B41	Bicycle Path Pavement Marking	4	EA	\$ 683.00	\$ 2,732.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00
B42	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYII-A-A) Yellow	93	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 511.50	\$ 5.32	\$ 494.76	\$ 7.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 539.40	\$ 6.18	\$ 574.74
B43	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TY-I-C) White	14	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 78.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 81.20	\$ 6.18	\$ 86.52
B44	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYII-B-B) Blue	12	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 67.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 69.60	\$ 6.18	\$ 74.16
B45	Allowance For Unanticipated Street Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B45)				\$	1,782,285.00	\$	1,553,949.95	\$	2,048,179.18	\$	1,898,134.75	\$	2,340,415.85	\$	2,379,095.92

PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part C)	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,650.01	\$ 9,650.01	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 27,452.84	\$ 27,452.84
C2	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	13,460	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,380.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 17,498.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 55,859.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 80,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,460.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 46,706.20
C3	Concrete Sidewalk	11,163	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 111,630.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 96,559.95	\$ 8.96	\$ 100,020.48	\$ 12.00	\$ 133,956.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100,467.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 145,119.00
C4	Concrete Curb Ramp	5,591	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 178,912.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 167,730.00	\$ 29.12	\$ 162,809.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 167,730.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 83,865.00	\$ 38.35	\$ 214,414.85
C5	1-Way 6' Cycle Track	3,449	SF	\$ 33.00	\$ 113,817.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 29,833.85	\$ 29.12	\$ 100,434.88	\$ 16.00	\$ 55,184.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 41,388.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 53,804.40
C6	10' Offroad, Multi-Use Trail	2,120	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 18,995.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 37.27	\$ 79,012.40
C7	Allowance For Unanticipated ADA Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS - (Items C1 thru C7)				\$	502,419.00	\$	364,061.80	\$	457,769.49	\$	490,930.00	\$	289,740.00	\$	576,509.69

PART D - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND STREETLIGHT IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part D)	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,648.59	\$ 7,648.59
D2	CONDT(PVC)(SCH 40)(2") WITH MULE TAPE	332	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 17.92	\$ 5,949.44	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,312.00	\$ 49.08	\$ 16,294.56
D3	CONDT(PVC)(SCH 80)(2") WITH MULE TAPE	18	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 35.71	\$ 642.78
D4	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	240	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 576.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 537.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 672.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 530.40
D5	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	480	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 1,075.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,032.00
D6	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)/APRON	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00
D7	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060 (NS) SS (E) TS (O)	1	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5,486.00	\$ 5,486.00
D8	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	1	EA	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 10,894.00	\$ 10,894.00
D9	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	8	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 341.60	\$ 2,732.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 396.50	\$ 3,172.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$5,766,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 360 Calendar Days

CARROLL LANE - HOLLY ROAD TO DEAD END (BOND 2020) CITY PROJECT NO. 21054				JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 HOLLY RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78417		J CARROLL WEAVER PO BOX 1361 SINTON, TX 78387		BAY, LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD BLDG 1 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION 9100 CANNIFF ST. HOUSTON, TX 77017		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D10	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	4	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 341.60	\$ 1,366.40	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 396.50	\$ 1,586.00
D11	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	8	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 341.60	\$ 2,732.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 396.50	\$ 3,172.00
D12	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	8	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 341.60	\$ 2,732.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 396.50	\$ 3,172.00
D13	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	8	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 341.60	\$ 2,732.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 396.50	\$ 3,172.00
D14	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	4	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 341.60	\$ 1,366.40	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 396.50	\$ 1,586.00
D15	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	8	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 739.20	\$ 5,913.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 6,864.00
D16	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR (3 SEC)ALUM	8	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 181.44	\$ 1,451.52	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 209.30	\$ 1,674.40
D17	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR (4 SEC)ALUM	4	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 206.08	\$ 824.32	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 239.20	\$ 956.80
D18	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	1,205	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,229.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,771.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,590.75
D19	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG) (4 CONDR)	528	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,214.40	\$ 2.63	\$ 1,388.64	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 1,615.68
D20	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	1,469	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,407.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,892.85	\$ 2.74	\$ 4,025.06	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 4,436.38	\$ 3.19	\$ 4,686.11
D21	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG) (16 CONDR)	592	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,078.40	\$ 7.84	\$ 4,641.28	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5.91	\$ 3,498.72	\$ 8.78	\$ 5,197.76
D22	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 800.80	\$ 6,406.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,195.43	\$ 9,563.44	\$ 929.50	\$ 7,436.00
D23	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,477.98	\$ 5,477.98	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
D24	RADAR COMMUNICATION CABLE	733	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,932.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,528.85	\$ 3.64	\$ 2,668.12	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 2,888.02	\$ 4.23	\$ 3,100.59
D25	RVDS (PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY)	4	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 41,216.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,121.17	\$ 48,484.68	\$ 11,927.50	\$ 47,710.00
D26	Allowance For Unanticipated Traffic Signals And Streetlight Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND STREETLIGHT IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D26)				\$	156,197.00	\$	142,604.50	\$	140,930.43	\$	157,055.00	\$	158,382.72	\$	160,620.42

PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
E1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part E)	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,791.66	\$ 40,791.66	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 57,505.93	\$ 57,505.93
E2	Remove Existing Curb Inlet	11	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
E3	Remove Existing Post Inlet	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 5,588.51	\$ 5,588.51	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
E4	Remove Existing 15" RCP Lateral	557	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 37,876.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,824.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 12,922.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,775.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,166.00	\$ 56.88	\$ 31,682.16
E5	Remove Existing 18" RCP Lateral	494	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 33,592.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 23,712.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 11,460.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,748.00	\$ 60.67	\$ 29,970.98
E6	Remove Existing 24" RCP Lateral	121	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 52.19	\$ 6,314.99	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,566.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,865.00
E7	Remove Existing 24" CMP Lateral	43	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 2,244.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,913.00
E8	Remove Existing 6" Curb and Gutter	4,317	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,585.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 28,492.20	\$ 4.66	\$ 20,117.22	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,804.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 41,011.50	\$ 9.10	\$ 39,284.70
E9	Remove Existing 4" Mountable Curb	2,957	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,785.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 19,516.20	\$ 4.66	\$ 13,779.62	\$ 11.00	\$ 32,527.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 16,854.90	\$ 8.67	\$ 25,637.19
E10	Remove Existing TxDOT Header Curb	196	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 774.20	\$ 4.66	\$ 913.36	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,215.20	\$ 34.67	\$ 6,795.32
E11	Cut and Cap Existing 18" RCP	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,614.49	\$ 5,228.98	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 8,450.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$5,766,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 360 Calendar Days

CARROLL LANE - HOLLY ROAD TO DEAD END (BOND 2020) CITY PROJECT NO. 21054				JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 HOLLY RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78417		J CARROLL WEAVER PO BOX 1361 SINTON, TX 78387		BAY, LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD BLDG 1 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION 9100 CANNIFF ST. HOUSTON, TX 77017		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E12	18" Diameter RCP (Class III)	1,178	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 209,684.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 232,066.00	\$ 156.95	\$ 184,887.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 247,380.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 253,270.00	\$ 235.03	\$ 276,865.34
E13	24" Diameter RCP (Class III)	320	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 66,880.00	\$ 160.78	\$ 51,449.60	\$ 190.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 302.54	\$ 96,812.80
E14	Pipe Trench Safety	1,498	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,984.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,348.20	\$ 5.60	\$ 8,388.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,737.00
E15	Headwall For 18"-24" RCP	6	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 3,678.70	\$ 22,072.20	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 3,216.63	\$ 19,299.78
E16	Headwall For 48" RCP	2	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 3,925.44	\$ 7,850.88	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 23,400.00
E17	Ditch Repair New RCP Installation	223	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,934.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,164.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 16,234.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,265.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,596.00	\$ 188.50	\$ 42,035.50
E18	Connect to Existing Curb Inlet	7	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 3,158.41	\$ 22,108.87	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 29,575.00
E19	Connect to Existing 6'X6' Box Culvert	5	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 3,131.69	\$ 15,658.45	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00
E20	Patch Existing 6'X6' Box Culvert	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 9,537.41	\$ 9,537.41	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
E21	5' Curb Inlet	16	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 111,520.00	\$ 4,830.38	\$ 77,286.08	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 5,471.70	\$ 87,547.20
E22	4'X4' Standard Post Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,035.60	\$ 7,035.60
E23	6'X4' Type 'C' Junction Box/Manhole (JB-1)	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 13,022.57	\$ 13,022.57	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,819.90	\$ 10,819.90
E24	6'X6' Type 'D' Junction Box W/4'X4' Post Inlet Top	2	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 13,724.10	\$ 27,448.20
E25	Standard 4' Diam. Type 'A' Manhole	2	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,204.60	\$ 14,409.20
E26	Stormwater Structure Trench Safety	42	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 27,300.00
E27	Standard 6" Curb & Gutter	7,702	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 215,656.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 207,954.00	\$ 20.16	\$ 155,272.32	\$ 31.00	\$ 238,762.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 107,828.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 240,302.40
E28	Reverse Curb	51	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 20.16	\$ 1,028.16	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,652.00
E29	Concrete Flume	241	SF	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,978.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,302.00	\$ 29.12	\$ 7,017.92	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,363.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,543.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 13,315.25
E30	Allowance For Unanticipated Drainage Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E30)					\$ 976,634.00		\$ 1,014,901.80		\$ 892,881.90		\$ 1,164,051.00		\$ 1,061,890.60		\$ 1,207,624.45

PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
F1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part F)	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 25,733.91	\$ 25,733.91	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,396.99	\$ 50,396.99
F2	Remove Existing 8" ACP Waterline	2,105	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 128,405.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 119,985.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 35,364.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 168,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 117,880.00	\$ 61.97	\$ 130,446.85
F3	Remove Existing 6" ACP Waterline	2,135	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 149,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 138,775.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 35,868.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 160,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 138,775.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 130,021.50
F4	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	4	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 29,736.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.15	\$ 3,200.60
F5	8" Dia. C900 PVC Waterline (DR 18)	2,209	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 267,289.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 247,408.00	\$ 86.54	\$ 191,166.86	\$ 98.00	\$ 216,482.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 254,035.00	\$ 104.94	\$ 231,812.46
F6	8" Dia. DIP Waterline (CL350)	1,225	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 300,125.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 279,300.00	\$ 112.52	\$ 137,837.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 199,675.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 276,850.00	\$ 158.89	\$ 194,640.25
F7	Trench Safety for Waterlines	3,434	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 17,856.80	\$ 5.60	\$ 19,230.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,472.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 17,856.80	\$ 3.90	\$ 13,392.60
F8	8" Gate Valve & Box	29	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 80,620.00	\$ 3,535.16	\$ 102,519.64	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 107,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 2,319.33	\$ 67,260.57
F9	8"X8" Tee	15	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,336.85	\$ 20,052.75	\$ 820.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 842.48	\$ 12,637.20

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$5,766,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 360 Calendar Days

CARROLL LANE - HOLLY ROAD TO DEAD END (BOND 2020) CITY PROJECT NO. 21054				JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 HOLLY RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78417		J CARROLL WEAVER PO BOX 1361 SINTON, TX 78387		BAY, LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD BLDG 1 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION 9100 CANNIFF ST. HOUSTON, TX 77017		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F10	8" 45 Deg Bend	102	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 67,014.00	\$ 1,059.27	\$ 108,045.54	\$ 470.00	\$ 47,940.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 539.12	\$ 54,990.24
F11	8"X 6" Reducer	11	EA	\$ 620.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 6,281.00	\$ 1,147.82	\$ 12,626.02	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 610.81	\$ 6,718.91
F12	8" Cap	15	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 993.78	\$ 14,906.70	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 482.19	\$ 7,232.85
F13	Ty. 1 Fire Hydrant Assembly	12	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 123,600.00	\$ 9,654.41	\$ 115,852.92	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 114,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 6,698.52	\$ 80,382.24
F14	Connect To Existing 6" ACP Waterline	11	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 51,370.00	\$ 2,205.70	\$ 24,262.70	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 1,795.33	\$ 19,748.63
F15	Connect To Existing 8" ACP Waterline	1	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 2,358.94	\$ 2,358.94	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,935.98	\$ 1,935.98
F16	Temporary Water Connections	3	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 2,113.10	\$ 6,339.30	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 8,555.19	\$ 25,665.57
F17	Relocate Existing Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,112.21	\$ 2,112.21	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,280.41	\$ 1,280.41
F18	New Water Service (Short)	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,592.62	\$ 3,592.62	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,572.91	\$ 1,572.91
F19	Allowance For Unanticipated Water Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F19)				\$	1,382,859.00	\$	1,288,954.80	\$	912,605.51	\$	1,205,429.00	\$	1,309,546.80	\$	1,058,336.76

PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
G1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part G)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19,124.88	\$ 19,124.88
G2	Remove Ex. 8" VCP WWL (10-12' Depth)	115	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 154.16	\$ 17,728.40
G3	8" SDR26 PVC WWL (10-12' Depth)	115	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 193.71	\$ 22,276.65
G4	Pipe Trench Safety	115	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 5,232.50
G5	Trench Safety for Wastewater Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
G6	12" VCP Pipebursting	390	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 179.20	\$ 69,888.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 306.33	\$ 119,468.70
G7	8" VCP Pipebursting	143	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 25,883.00	\$ 162.40	\$ 23,223.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 44,616.00
G8	Remove Existing WW Manhole (12' Deep)	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
G9	F/G Liner Manhole Rehab	5	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 17,393.22	\$ 86,966.10
G10	4' Dia. Fiberglass Manhole (< 6' Depth)	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,629.10	\$ 12,629.10
G11	Extra Depth for 5' Dia. Manhole (Over 6' Depth)	6	VF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,927.60	\$ 29,565.60
G12	8" Drop Structure	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 7,168.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,112.39	\$ 8,224.78
G13	Cut and Cap Existing 10" CIP Wastewater Force Main	8	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 19,712.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,462.83	\$ 19,702.64	\$ 2,701.23	\$ 21,609.84
G14	Allowance For Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G14)				\$	330,455.00	\$	324,048.00	\$	299,627.20	\$	378,845.00	\$	298,602.64	\$	417,772.55

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$5,766,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 360 Calendar Days

CARROLL LANE - HOLLY ROAD TO DEAD END (BOND 2020) CITY PROJECT NO. 21054				JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 HOLLY RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78417		J CARROLL WEAVER PO BOX 1361 SINTON, TX 78387		BAY, LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD BLDG 1 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION 9100 CANNIFF ST. HOUSTON, TX 77017		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
H1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part H)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 855.64	\$ 855.64
H2	Trench and Backfill for 4" Gas Line	721	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,514.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 37,492.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,075.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 12,112.80
H3	Allowance For Unanticipated Gas Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H3)					\$ 30,514.00		\$ 44,232.00		\$ 27,130.00		\$ 35,090.00		\$ 61,075.00		\$ 17,968.44

BID SUMMARY

PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A19)	\$ 338,319.00	\$ 819,416.85	\$ 817,093.40	\$ 489,825.00	\$ 533,509.20	\$ 723,641.79
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B45)	\$ 1,782,285.00	\$ 1,553,949.95	\$ 2,048,179.18	\$ 1,898,134.75	\$ 2,340,415.85	\$ 2,379,095.92
PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)	\$ 502,419.00	\$ 364,061.80	\$ 457,769.49	\$ 490,930.00	\$ 289,740.00	\$ 576,509.69
PART D - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND STREETLIGHT IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D26)	\$ 156,197.00	\$ 142,604.50	\$ 140,930.43	\$ 157,055.00	\$ 158,382.72	\$ 160,620.42
PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E30)	\$ 976,634.00	\$ 1,014,901.80	\$ 892,881.90	\$ 1,164,051.00	\$ 1,061,890.60	\$ 1,207,624.45
PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F19)	\$ 1,382,859.00	\$ 1,288,954.80	\$ 912,605.51	\$ 1,205,429.00	\$ 1,309,546.80	\$ 1,058,336.76
PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G14)	\$ 330,455.00	\$ 324,048.00	\$ 299,627.20	\$ 378,845.00	\$ 298,602.64	\$ 417,772.55
PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H3)	\$ 30,514.00	\$ 44,232.00	\$ 27,130.00	\$ 35,090.00	\$ 61,075.00	\$ 17,968.44

TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID NO. 1 (PARTS A thru H)	\$ 5,499,682.00	\$ 5,552,169.70	\$ 5,596,217.11	\$ 5,819,359.75	\$ 6,053,162.81	\$ 6,541,570.02
--	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

\$ 2,779,220.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.